
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4383
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2010
COMMUNITY RADIO STATION
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether frequency has been allocated for setting up of Community Radio Stations in various parts of the country including Madhya
Pradesh ;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) if not, the reasons therefore; and

(d) the time by which the said frequency is likely to be allocated?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (DR. S. JAGATHRAKSHKAN)

(a) Yes, sir. WPC Wing of Ministry of Communication & IT has allocated frequency for setting up of Community Radio Stations in various parts of the country including Madhya Pradesh;

(b) to (d) Frequencies 90.4 MHz, 90.8 MHz, 91.2 MHz and 107.8 MHz have been earmarked and allocated for Community Radio Service all over India on frequency reuse basis.
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